COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)	
ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1)	CASE NO. 2017-00176
FOR ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT)	

COMMISSION STAFF NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Ariel Miller, Division of Financial Analysis, Water and Sewer Branch, adopts the findings and recommendations relating to Estill County Water District's overall revenue requirement as set forth in the Commission Staff Report ("Staff Report") filed in the record of this case on August 9, 2017. The findings and recommendations in the Staff Report on the overall revenue requirement were made by Jack Scott Lawless; however, Mr. Lawless is no longer an employee of the Kentucky Public Service Commission. Ariel Miller, along with Eddie Beavers, Division of Financial Analysis, Water and Sewer Branch, will testify at the November 1, 2017 hearing regarding the findings and recommendations in the Staff Report and the Applicant's proposed adjustment to its water service rates and non-recurring charges filed in the record of the above-style proceeding.

John S. Lyons

Acting Executive Director
Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED SEP 2 1 2017

cc: Parties of Record

*Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

*Audrea Miller Office Manager Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801